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MIKE ORTEGA ETAL V PLANNED PAR

CASE DETAIL

CASE NUMBER CURRENT JUDGE FILING DATE COURT
D-101-CV-199600170 Pfeffer, Stephen D.  01/19/1996  SANTA FE DISTRICT

PARTIES TO THIS CASE
PARTY TYPE | PARTY DESCRIPTION | PARTY # ‘ PARTY NAME
D Defendant 1 PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NM

ATTORNEY: SKRAK ELLEN THORNE
P Plaintiff 1 ORTEGA MIKE

P Plaintiff 2 ORTEGA ARLENE

CIVIL COMPLAINT DETAIL

COMPLAINT COMPLAINT COMPLAINT DISPOSITION
DISPOSITION
DATE SEQ # DESCRIPTION DATE
01/18/1996 1 OPN: COMPLAINT
COA
COA DESCRIPTION
SEQUENCE #
1 Medical Malpractice
PARTY NAME PARTY TYPE PARTY #
ORTEGA ARLENE P 2
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NM |D 1
ORTEGA MIKE P 1
REGISTER OF ACTIONS ACTIVITY
EVENT PARTY | PARTY
EVENT DATE EVENT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
RESULT TYPE

04/16/1997 |CLS: ORDER OF DISMISSAL

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

JDG: JUDGE ASSIGNED BEF
AUTOMT

01/17/1997
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10/16/1996

10/15/1996

10/07/1996

10/07/1996
10/03/1996

10/01/1996
09/27/1996

09/26/1996

09/24/1996
09/23/1996

09/19/1996

09/03/1996

09/03/1996

08/21/1996

08/15/1996

08/08/1996

07/29/1996
07/25/1996

07/16/1996

07/16/1996
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NTC: JUDGE ASSIGNMENT

NOTICE OF JUDGE ASSIGNMENT--DIV. IIT AWAITING APPOINTMENT

JDG: JUDGE EXCUSAL/
CHALLENGE

NTC: JUDGE ASSIGNMENT

NOTICE OF JUDGE ASSIGNMENT (FROM JUDGE HALL-DIV. II TO JUDGE
MAES-DIV. I)

JDG: JUDGE ASSIGN TRANSFER

AFFIDAVIT

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT -- BARBARA MCANENY, M.D.
NTC: OF DEPOSITION

TAPE & LOG RECEIPT

BOX 400--SEPTEMBER 26, 1996 HEARING
AFFIDAVIT

BARBARA MCANENY, M.D.

NTC: OF DEPOSITION

NTC: OF DEPOSITION

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM

MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY

SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBIT TO PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL
SETTING

NTC: HEARING (CIVIL)

MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL SETTING SET FOR 9-9-96 AT 8:30 AM

REQUEST FOR HEARING/
SETTING

MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL SETTING

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF DEPOSITION

REPLY

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL
ORD: ORDER

ORDER OF REFERRAL TO SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RESPONSE

RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL SETTING--ELLEN THORNE
SKRAK FOR DEFENDANT

REQUEST FOR HEARING/
SETTING

REQUEST FOR EXPEDITED HEARING

MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY
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07/16/1996

07/15/1996

07/15/1996

07/11/1996

07/11/1996

07/11/1996

07/05/1996

07/02/1996
06/25/1996

06/24/1996

06/17/1996

06/10/1996
06/10/1996

06/10/1996

06/10/1996

06/03/1996

05/28/1996

05/24/1996

05/16/1996

05/15/1996

05/13/1996
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MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS MOTION FOR EXPEDITED
PROTECTIVE ORDER

MTN: MOTION

MOTION FOR EXPEDITED PROTECTIVE ORDER
MTN: MOTION

MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL SETTING

NTC: NOTICE

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF DEPOSITION
CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF DEPOSITION
CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF DEPOSITION
AFFIDAVIT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DCM (Differentiated Case
Management) Scheduling Order

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE, SET FOR JANUARY 10, 1996 AT 9:00 A.M.
TRIAL, SET FO9R FEBRUARTY 3, 1997 AT 9:00 A.M.

AMENDED/MODIFIED

FIRST AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF DEPOSITION
NTC: NOTICE

SECOND AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION
NTC: NOTICE

FIRST AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION
NTC: OF DEPOSITION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

NTC: NOTICE

NOTICE TO CONTINUE DEPOSTION DUCES TECUM OF ARLENE ORTEGA

RESPONSE

DEFENDANT'S RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFFS' MAY 14, 1996 MOTION TO
HAVE VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION

NTC: NOTICE
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05/13/1996

05/13/1996

05/13/1996

05/13/1996

05/03/1996

05/02/1996

04/26/1996

04/22/1996

04/22/1996
04/10/1996

03/27/1996

03/18/1996

02/20/1996

02/20/1996
02/20/1996

02/20/1996

02/15/1996

02/15/1996

02/15/1996
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NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM

REQUEST FOR HEARING/
SETTING

MTN: MOTION
MOTION TO HAVE VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION
NTC: NOTICE
NOTICE TO TAKE VIDEO TAPED DEPOSITION
NTC: NOTICE
NOTICE TO TAKE VIDEO TAPED DEPOSITION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ORD: RULE 16B
SCHEDULING/FORM

RULE 16(B) SCHEDULING ORDER, NON-JURY -PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
SET FOR JAN. 31, 1997 AT 9:00 A.M. -TRIAL SET FOR FEB. 24, 1997 AT
9:00 A.M.

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF DEPOSITION (2)
NTC: NOTICE

FIRST AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE--PLAINTIFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

NTC: NOTICE

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION - DR. ROGER MILLER
NTC: NOTICE

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION - CYNTHIA KNUDSON
ANSWER

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR MEDICAL MALPRACTICE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

JURY DEMAND 12 PERSON

DEMAND FOR 12 PERSON JURY--$200.00--1425

RETURN OF SERVICE

SERVED ON CAROL TUCKER FOR PLANNED PARENTHOOD ON JANUARY
20, 1996

REQUEST FOR HEARING/
SETTING

MOTION FOR EXPEDITED PROTECTIVE ORDER. TOTAL TIME REQUIRED:
FIFTEEN MINUTES (JURY) TYPE OF CASE: MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY
MOTION FOR EXPEDITED PROTECTIVE ORDER
MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY
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MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR EXPEDITED
PROTECTIVE ORDER

02/15/1996 |[ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

ELLEN THORNE SKRAK FOR PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NM INC.
02/08/1996 MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY

COURT'S NOTICE
02/06/1996 NTC: NOTICE

NOTICE TO TAKE VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION
01/24/1996 NTC: JUDGE ASSIGNMENT

REASSIGNED TO: JAMES A. HALL, DIV. II
01/18/1996 SUMMONS ISSUED
01/18/1996 |OPN: COMPLAINT

Cause Sequence: 1 Cause of Actions: MEDICAL MALPRACTICE

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY
ASSIGNMENT SEQUENCE ASSIGNMENT EVENT
‘ DATE ‘ JUDGE NAME # DESCRIPTION
01/17/1997 Pfeffer, Stephen D. |5 Assigned Before Automation
10/15/1996 ﬁg\ls?igt;r;gént 4 Judge Excused/Challenged
10/07/1996 ;ig;reanez Maes, 3 Transfer Assignment
01/24/1996 Hall, James A. 2 Judge Excused/Challenged
01/19/1996 Herrera, Steve 1 INITIAL ASSIGNMENT
| Return | | Print |
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