## New Mexico Courts Case Lookup

<u>Exit</u>

Name Search

Case Number Search

DWI Search

Case Detail

## **MIKE ORTEGA ETAL V PLANNED PAR**

CASE DETAIL					
CASE NUMBER CURRENT JUDGE FILING DATE COURT					
D-101-CV-199600170	Pfeffer, Stephen D.	01/19/1996	SANTA FE DISTRICT		

PARTIES TO THIS CASE						
PARTY TYPE	PARTY DESCRIPTION	PARTY #	PARTY NAME			
D	Defendant	1	PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NM			
		ATTORNEY	: SKRAK ELLEN THORNE			
Р	Plaintiff	1	ORTEGA MIKE			
Р	Plaintiff	2	ORTEGA ARLENE			

CIV	/IL COMPLAINT DE	TAIL	
COMPLAINT SEQ #	COMPLAINT DISPOSITION		DISPOSITION DATE
1	OPN: COMPLAINT		
COA COA DESCRIPTION SEQUENCE #			
Medical Malprac	ledical Malpractice		
PARTY NAME		PARTY TYPE	
ORTEGA ARLENE		P	
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF NM			1
ORTEGA MIKE			1
	COMPLAINT SEQ #  1  Medical Malprac	COMPLAINT SEQ # DESCRIPTION  OPN: COMPLAINT  COA DESCRIPTION  Medical Malpractice  NAME PARTY 1	SEQ # DESCRIPTION  1 OPN: COMPLAINT  COA DESCRIPTION  Medical Malpractice  NAME PARTY TYPE  P  NTHOOD OF NM D

REGISTER OF ACTIONS ACTIVITY					
EVENT DATE	EVENT DESCRIPTION	EVENT RESULT	PARTY TYPE	PARTY #	AMOUNT
04/16/1997	CLS: ORDER OF DISMISSAL				
ORDER OF DISMISSAL					
01/17/1997	JDG: JUDGE ASSIGNED BEF AUTOMT				

10/10/1990	NTC: JUDGE ASSIGNMENT				
	NOTICE OF JUDGE ASSIGNMENT	-DIV. III A	WAITING	APPOINT	MENT
10/15/1996	JDG: JUDGE EXCUSAL/ CHALLENGE				
10/07/1996	NTC: JUDGE ASSIGNMENT				
	NOTICE OF JUDGE ASSIGNMENT MAES-DIV. I)	(FROM JUD	GE HALL-	DIV. II T	O JUDGE
10/07/1996	JDG: JUDGE ASSIGN TRANSFER				
10/03/1996	AFFIDAVIT				
	AMENDED AFFIDAVIT BARBAR	A MCANENY	′, M.D.		
10/01/1996	NTC: OF DEPOSITION				
09/27/1996	TAPE & LOG RECEIPT				
	BOX 400SEPTEMBER 26, 1996	HEARING			
09/26/1996	AFFIDAVIT				
	BARBARA MCANENY, M.D.				
09/24/1996	NTC: OF DEPOSITION				
09/23/1996	NTC: OF DEPOSITION				
	NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION D	JCES TECU	M		
09/19/1996	MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY				
	SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBIT TO PLAI SETTING	NTIFFS MO	TION FOR	EXPEDIT	ED TRIA
09/03/1996	NTC: HEARING (CIVIL)				
	MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL S	SETTING SE	T FOR 9-9	9-96 AT 8	3:30 AM
09/03/1996	REQUEST FOR HEARING/ SETTING				
	MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL S	SETTING			
08/21/1996	CERTIFICATE				
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION O	DEPOSITI	ON		
08/15/1996	REPLY				
	REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF MO	TION FOR E	EXPEDITE	D TRIAL	
08/08/1996	ORD: ORDER				
	ORDER OF REFERRAL TO SETTLE	MENT CONF	ERENCE		
07/29/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
07/25/1996	RESPONSE				
	RESPONSE TO MOTION FOR EXPE	DITED TRI	AL SETTIN	IGELLE	N THORN
07/16/1996	REQUEST FOR HEARING/ SETTING				
	REQUEST FOR EXPEDITED HEARI	NG			
07/16/1996	MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY				

	MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF DE PROTECTIVE ORDER	EFENDANTS	S MOTION	I FOR EX	PEDITED	
07/16/1996	MTN: MOTION					
	MOTION FOR EXPEDITED PROTECTIVE ORDER					
07/15/1996	MTN: MOTION					
	MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TRIAL SE	ETTING				
07/15/1996	NTC: NOTICE					
	NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION					
07/11/1996	CERTIFICATE					
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF	DEPOSITION	NC			
07/11/1996	CERTIFICATE					
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF	DEPOSITION	NC			
07/11/1996	CERTIFICATE					
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF	DEPOSITION	NC			
07/05/1996	AFFIDAVIT					
07/02/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
06/25/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
06/24/1996	DCM (Differentiated Case Management) Scheduling Order					
	PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE, SET FOR TRIAL, SET FO9R FEBRUARTY 3, 1			AT 9:00	A.M.	
06/17/1996	AMENDED/MODIFIED					
	FIRST AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE	DEPOSITI	ON			
06/10/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
06/10/1996	CERTIFICATE					
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF	DEPOSITION	NC			
06/10/1996	NTC: NOTICE					
	SECOND AMENDED NOTICE TO TA	KE DEPOS	ITION			
06/10/1996	NTC: NOTICE					
	FIRST AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE	DEPOSITI	ON			
06/03/1996	NTC: OF DEPOSITION					
05/28/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
05/24/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
05/16/1996	NTC: NOTICE					
	NOTICE TO CONTINUE DEPOSTION	N DUCES T	ECUM OF	ARLENE	ORTEGA	
05/15/1996	RESPONSE					
	DEFENDANT'S RESPONSE TO PLAI HAVE VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION	NTIFFS' M	AY 14, 19	96 MOTIO	OT NC	
05/13/1996	NTC: NOTICE					

	NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM
05/13/1996	REQUEST FOR HEARING/ SETTING
05/13/1996	MTN: MOTION
	MOTION TO HAVE VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION
05/13/1996	NTC: NOTICE
	NOTICE TO TAKE VIDEO TAPED DEPOSITION
05/13/1996	NTC: NOTICE
	NOTICE TO TAKE VIDEO TAPED DEPOSITION
05/03/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
05/02/1996	ORD: RULE 16B SCHEDULING/FORM
	RULE 16(B) SCHEDULING ORDER, NON-JURY -PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE SET FOR JAN. 31, 1997 AT 9:00 A.MTRIAL SET FOR FEB. 24, 1997 AT 9:00 A.M.
04/26/1996	CERTIFICATE
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OF DEPOSITION (2)
04/22/1996	NTC: NOTICE
	FIRST AMENDED NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION
04/22/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
04/10/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICEPLAINTIFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
03/27/1996	NTC: NOTICE
	NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION - DR. ROGER MILLER
03/18/1996	NTC: NOTICE
	NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITION - CYNTHIA KNUDSON
02/20/1996	ANSWER
	ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR MEDICAL MALPRACTICE
02/20/1996	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
02/20/1996	JURY DEMAND 12 PERSON
	DEMAND FOR 12 PERSON JURY\$200.001425
02/20/1996	RETURN OF SERVICE
	SERVED ON CAROL TUCKER FOR PLANNED PARENTHOOD ON JANUARY 20, 1996
02/15/1996	REQUEST FOR HEARING/ SETTING
	MOTION FOR EXPEDITED PROTECTIVE ORDER. TOTAL TIME REQUIRED: FIFTEEN MINUTES (JURY) TYPE OF CASE: MEDICAL MALPRACTICE
02/15/1996	MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY
	MOTION FOR EXPEDITED PROTECTIVE ORDER
02/15/1996	MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY

	MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR EXPEDITED PROTECTIVE ORDER				
02/15/1996	ENTRY OF APPEARANCE				
	ELLEN THORNE SKRAK FOR PLAN	NED PAREN	THOOD O	F NM INC	C.
02/08/1996	MISCELLANEOUS ENTRY				
	COURT'S NOTICE		,		
02/06/1996	NTC: NOTICE				
	NOTICE TO TAKE VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION				
01/24/1996	NTC: JUDGE ASSIGNMENT				
	REASSIGNED TO: JAMES A. HALL, DIV. II				
01/24/1996	JDG: JUDGE EXCUSAL/ CHALLENGE				
01/18/1996	SUMMONS ISSUED				
01/18/1996	OPN: COMPLAINT				
	Cause Sequence: 1 Cause of Actions: MEDICAL MALPRACTICE				

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY						
ASSIGNMENT DATE	JUDGE NAME	SEQUENCE #	ASSIGNMENT EVENT DESCRIPTION			
01/17/1997	Pfeffer, Stephen D.	5	Assigned Before Automation			
10/15/1996	Awaiting, Assignment	4	Judge Excused/Challenged			
10/07/1996	Jimenez Maes, Petra	3	Transfer Assignment			
01/24/1996	Hall, James A.	2	Judge Excused/Challenged			
01/19/1996	Herrera, Steve	1	INITIAL ASSIGNMENT			

Return Print

©2007 New Mexico Courts